	Oakland Unified School DistrictBoard of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.orgLegislation Details (With Text)					
File #:	19-0	700 Version: 1	Name:	California Partnership Academies (Fremont High School College Prep	Grant Award - California Department of Education - California Partnership Academies (CPA) Program - Fremont High School College Preparatory and Architecture Academy - High School Linked Learning Office	
Туре:	Agre	ement or Contract	Status:	Passed	Passed	
File created:	4/4/2019		In control	: Chief Academic Officer	Chief Academic Officer	
On agenda:	5/8/2019		Final action	on: 5/8/2019	5/8/2019	
Enactment date:	5/8/2	2019	Enactmen	t #: 19-0648	19-0648	
Title:	Acceptance by the Board of Education of a California Partnership Academies (CPA) Program: Career Technical Education Initiative Grant Award from the California Department of Education, for the Fremont High School College Preparatory and Architecture Academy (0065), CDE Grant Number: 18-23181-61259-01, in the amount of \$75,600.00, for purpose described in the attachment, for the period of July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2020, pursuant to the terms and conditions thereof.					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:						
Contact:	Rebecca.Lacocque@ousd.org					
Date	Ver.	Action By		Action	Result	
5/8/2019	1	Board of Education		Adopted on the General Consent Repor	t Pass	

Acceptance by the Board of Education of a California Partnership Academies (CPA) Program: Career Technical Education Initiative Grant Award from the California Department of Education, for the Fremont High School College Preparatory and Architecture Academy (0065), CDE Grant Number: 18-23181-61259-01, in the amount of \$75,600.00, for purpose described in the attachment, for the period of July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2020, pursuant to the terms and conditions thereof.